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Secretaries of State

Secretaries Appointed: 10
Secretaries Elected: 38

Secretaries Selected by Legislature: 3

Republicans: 23; Democrats: 31
Men: 36; Women: 19

ALABAMA (R)

Hon. Beth Chapman

Secretary of State (Elected)

600 Dexter Avenue Ste S-105
Montgomery AL 36104

(334) 242-7200

Fax (334) 242-4993
Beth.chapman@sos.alabama.gov

ALASKA (R)

Hon. Sean Parnell

Lieutenant Governor (Elected)
PO Box 110015

Juneau AK 99811-0015

(907) 465-3520

Fax (907) 465-5400

It governor@alaske.gov

ARIZONA (R)

Hon. Ken Bennett
Secretary of State (Elected)
7th Floor, State Capitol
1700 W Washington
Phoenix AZ 85007-2808
(602) 542-4285

Fax (602) 542-1575
sosadmin(@azsos.gov

ARKANSAS (D)

Hon. Charlie Daniels
Secretary of State (Elected)
256 State Capitol Building
Little Rock AR 72201
(501) 682-1010

Fax (501) 682-3510
sos@sos.arkansas.gov

CALIFORNIA (D)

Hon. Debra Bowen
Secretary of State (Elected)
1500 11th Street
Sacramento CA 95814
(916) 653-7244

Fax (916) 653-4795
secretarybowen(@sos.ca.gov

COLORADO (D)

Hon. Bernie Buescher
Secretary of State (Elected)
1700 Broadway Suite 250
Denver CO 80290

(303) 894-2200

Fax (303) 869-4860
bernie.buescher@sos.state.co.us

CONNECTICUT (D)

Hon. Susan Bysiewicz
Secretary of State (Elected)
State Capitol Room 104
Hartford CT 06105

(860) 509-6200

Fax (860) 509-6209
Susan.Bysiewicz@po.state.ct.us

DELAWARE (D)

Hon. Jeffrey Bullock
Secretary of State (Appointed)
Townsend Building

401 Federal St Ste 3

Dover DE 19903

(302) 739-4111

Fax (302) 739-3811

FLORIDA (R)

Hon. Kurt Browning

Secretary of State (Appointed)
R.A. Gray Building

500 S Bronough Ste 100
Tallahassee FL 32399

(850) 245-6500

Fax (850) 245-6125
secretaryofstate(@.dos.state.fl.us

GEORGIA (R)

Hon. Karen Handel
Secretary of State (Elected)
State Capitol Room 214
Atlanta GA 30334

(404) 656-2881

Fax (404) 656-0513
sclaxton(@sos.ga.gov
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Secretaries of State (continued)

HAWAII (R)
Hon. James “Duke” Aiona

Lieutenant Governor (Elected)

State Capitol Fifth Floor
Honolulu HI 96813

(808) 586-0255

Fax (808) 586-0231
ltgov(@exec.state.hi.us

IDAHO (R)

Hon. Ben Ysursa

Secretary of State (Elected)
304 N 8th Room 149
Boise ID 83720

(208) 334-2300

Fax (208) 334-2282
secstate(@sos.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS (D)

Hon. Jesse White

Secretary of State (Elected)
213 State Capitol
Springfield IL 62756

(217) 782-2201

Fax (217) 785-0358
jessewhite@ilsos.net

INDIANA (R)

Hon. Todd Rokita
Secretary of State (Elected)
201 State House
Indianapolis IN 46204
(317) 232-6532

Fax (317) 233-3283
assistant(@sos.state.in.us

IOWA (D)

Hon. Michael Mauro
Secretary of State (Elected)
State House Room 105
Des Moines 1A 50319
(515) 281-8993

Fax (515) 242-5952
sos(@sos.state.ia.us
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KANSAS (R)

Hon. Ron Thornburgh
Secretary of State (Elected)
120 SW 10th Ave

Memorial Hall

Topeka KS 66612

(785) 296-4575

Fax (785) 368-8033
Ron_Thornburgh@kssos.org

KENTUCKY (R)

Hon. Trey Grayson
Secretary of State (Elected)
700 Capital Ave Suite 152
Frankfort K'Y 40601-3493
(502) 564-3490

Fax (502) 564-5687
sos.secretary(@ky.gov

LOUISIANA (R)

Hon. Jay Dardenne
Secretary of State (Elected)
PO Box 94125

Baton Rouge LA 70804
(225) 342-4479

Fax (225) 342-5577
admin@sos.louisiana.gov

MAINE (D)

Hon. Matthew Dunlap
Secretary of State (Sel. By Leg.)
148 State House Station
Augusta ME 04333-0148
(207) 626-8400

Fax (207) 287-8598
sos.office@maine.gov

MARYLAND (D)

Hon. John McDonough
Secretary of State (Appointed)
State House

Annapolis MD 21401

(410) 974-5521

Fax (410) 974-5527
swiedemer(@sos.state.md.us
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Secretaries of State (continued)

MASSACHUSETTS (D)

Hon. William Galvin

Sec. of the Commonwealth (Elected)
State House Room 337

Boston MA 02133

(617) 727-9180

Fax (617) 742-4722
cis@sec.state.ma.us

MICHIGAN (R)

Hon. Terri Lynn Land
Secretary of State (Elected)
430 W Allegan Street 4th F1
Lansing MI 48918

(517) 373-2510

Fax (517) 373-0727
secretary@michigan.gov

MINNESOTA (D)

Hon. Mark Ritchie

Secretary of State (Elected)

180 State Office Building

100 Rev Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd
St. Paul MN 55155-1299

(651) 201-1328

Fax (651) 215-0682
secretary.state@state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI (R)

Hon. C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr.
Secretary of State (Elected)
PO Box 136

401 Mississippi St

Jackson MS 39205-0136
(601) 359-6342

Fax (601) 359-6700
dhosemann(@sos.state.ms.us

MISSOURI (D)

Hon. Robin Carnahan
Secretary of State (Elected)
600 West Main

PO Box 1767

Jefferson City MO 65101
(573) 751-4936

Fax (573) 552-3082
SOSMain@sos.mo.gov

MONTANA (D)

Hon. Linda McCulloch
Secretary of State (Elected)
State Capitol Rm 260
Helena MT 59601

(406) 444-2034

Fax (406) 444-3976
sos@mt.gov

NEBRASKA (R)

Hon. John Gale

Secretary of State (Elected)
1445 K Street  Ste 2300
PO Box 94608

Lincoln NE 68509-4608
(402) 471-2554

Fax (402) 471-3237
secretaryofstate(@sos.ne.gov

NEVADA (D)

Hon. Ross Miller

Secretary of State (Elected)

101 North Carson Street Suite 3
Carson City NV §9701

(775) 684-5708

Fax (775) 684-5724
sosmail@sos.nv.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE (D)

Hon. William Gardner
Secretary of State (Sel. By Leg.)
107 N State Street

Concord NH 03301

(603) 271-3242

Fax (603) 271-6316
kladd@sos.state.nh.us

NEW JERSEY (D)

Hon. Nina Mitchell Wells
Secretary of State (Appointed)
PO Box 300

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 777-2581

Fax (609) 777-1764
feedback@sos.state.nj.us
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Secretaries of State (continued)

NEW MEXICO (D)

Hon. Mary Herrera

Secretary of State (Elected)
325 Don Gaspar  Suite 300
Capitol Annex

Santa Fe NM 87503

(505) 827-3600

Fax (505) 827-3634
Paula.templeton@state.nm.us

NEW YORK (D)

Hon. Lorraine A. Cortes-Vazquez
Secretary of State (Appointed)

99 Washington Avenue Suite 1100
Albany NY 12231

(518) 486-9844

Fax (518) 474-4765
malli@dos.state.ny.us

NORTH CAROLINA (D)
Hon. Elaine Marshall
Secretary of State (Elected)
PO Box 29622

Raleigh NC 27626-0622
(919) 807-2005

Fax (919) 807-2010
secretary(@sosnc.com

NORTH DAKOTA (R)

Hon. Alvin (Al) A. Jaeger
Secretary of State (Elected)
600 East Boulevard Dept 108
Bismarck ND 58505-0500
(701) 328-2900

Fax (701) 328-2992
sos@nd.gov

OHIO (D)

Hon. Jennifer Brunner
Secretary of State (Elected)
180 E Broad Street
Columbus OH 43266-0418
(614) 466-2655

Fax (614) 644-0649
jbrunner@sos.state.oh.us
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OKLAHOMA (D)

Hon. M. Susan Savage
Secretary of State (Appointed)
2300 N Lincoln Blvd Rm 101
Oklahoma City OK 73105
(405) 521-3912

Fax (405) 521-3771
michelle.waddell@sos.ok.gov

OREGON (D)

Hon. Kate Brown
Secretary of State (Elected)
136 State Capitol

Salem OR 97310

(503) 986-1523

Fax (503) 986-1616
0regon.sos(@sos.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA (D)

Hon. Pedro Cortés

Secretary of the Commonwealth
(Appointed)

302 North Office Building
Harrisburg PA 17120

(717) 787-8727

Fax (717) 787-1734
pcortes@state.pa.us

RHODE ISLAND (D)
Hon. A. Ralph Mollis
Secretary of State (Elected)
218 State House
Providence RI 02903

(401) 222-1035

Fax (401) 222-1356
armollis@sec.state.ri.us

SOUTH CAROLINA (R)
Hon. Mark Hammond
Secretary of State (Elected)
PO Box 11350

Columbia SC 29211

(803) 734-2170

Fax (803) 734-1661
rdaggerhart@sos.sc.gov
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Secretaries of State (continued)

SOUTH DAKOTA (R)
Hon. Chris Nelson
Secretary of State (Elected)

500 E Capitol Building  Suite 204

Pierre SD 57501
(605) 773-3537
Fax (605) 773-6580
sdsos@state.sd.us

TENNESSEE (R)
Hon. Tre Hargett

Secretary of State (Sel. By Leg.)

First Floor State Capitol
Nashville TN 37243-0305
(615) 741-2819

Fax (615) 741-5962
tre.hargett@state.tn.us

TEXAS (R)

Hon. Esperanza "Hope" Andrade

Secretary of State (Appointed)
PO Box 12887

Austin TX 78711

(512) 463-5770

Fax (512) 475-2761
secretary(@sos.state.tx.us

UTAH (R)

Hon. Gary R. Herbert
Lieutenant Governor (Elected)
Utah State Capitol ~ Ste 220
Salt Lake City UT 84114
(801) 538-1041

Fax (801) 538-1133
gherbert@utah.gov

VERMONT (D)

Hon. Deb Markowitz
Secretary of State (Elected)
26 Terrace Street
Montpelier VT 05609-1101
(802) 828-2148

Fax (802) 828-2496
dmarkowitz@sec.state.vt.us

VIRGINIA (D)

Hon. Katherine K. Hanley

Secretary of Commonwealth (Appointed)
PO Box 2454 Capitol Sq

Richmond VA 23201

(804) 786-2441

Fax (804) 371-0017
Socmail@governor.virginia.gov

WASHINGTON (R)

Hon. Sam Reed

Secretary of State (Elected)
Legislative Building 2nd F1
PO Box 40220

Olympia WA 98504-0220
(360) 902-4151

Fax (360) 586-5629
sreed@secstate.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA (D)
Hon. Natalie Tennant
Secretary of State (Elected)
Building 1 Suite-157K
1900 Kanawha Blvd E
Charleston WV 25305
(304) 558-6000

Fax (304) 558-0900
WVSOS@WwVsos.com

WISCONSIN (D)

Hon. Douglas La Follette
Secretary of State (Elected)

30 W Mifflin Street

9th and 10th Floors

Madison WI 53703

(608) 266-8888

Fax (608) 266-3159
doug.lafollette@sos.state.wi.us

WYOMING (R)

Hon. Max Maxfield
Secretary of State (Elected)
State Capitol Building

200 West 24th

Cheyenne WY 82002

(307) 777-7378

Fax (307) 777-6217
secofstate(@state.wy.us
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Secretaries of State (continued)

WASHINGTON, DC (D)

Hon. Stephanie Scott

Secretary of the District (Appointed)
1350 Pennsylvania Ave NW  Suite 1130
Washington DC 20004

(202) 727-6306

Fax (202) 727-3582
Stephanie.Scott@dc.gov

AMERICAN SAMOA (D)
Hon. Ipulasi A. Sunia
Lieutenant Governor (Elected)
Office of the Governor

Pago Pago AS 96799

(684) 633-4116

(684) 633-2269
administrator@asg-gov.net

GUAM (R)

Hon. Michael Cruz

Lieutenant Governor (Elected)

RJ Bordallo Governor's Complex

PO Box 2950

Hagatna, GU 96910

(671) 474-8931 Ext 9

FAX (671) 477-2007
gscdirector@guamclearinghouse.com

PUERTO RICO (NPP)

Hon. Kenneth McClintock
Secretary of State (Elected)
Department of State

Box 9023271

San Juan PR 00902-3271

(787) 723-4343

Fax (787) 725-7303
kenneth.mcclintock@yahoo.com

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS (D)
Hon. Gregory Francis
Lieutenant Governor (Elected)
18 Kongens Gade

St Thomas VI 00801

(340) 774-2991

Fax (340) 774-6953

Source: National Association of Secretaries of State
http://www.nass.org

410 IDAHO BLUE BOOK



Post Office/County

Aberdeen, Bingham
Ahsahka, Clearwater
Albion, Cassia

Almo, Cassia
American Falls, Power
Arbon, Power

Arco, Butte

Arimo, Bannock
Ashton, Fremont
Athol, Kootenai
Atlanta, Elmore
Atomic City, Bingham
Avery, Shoshone
Bancroft, Caribou
Banks, Boise

Basalt, Bingham
Bayview, Kootenai
Bellevue, Blaine

Bern, Bear Lake
Blackfoot, Bingham
Blanchard, Bonner
Bliss, Gooding
Bloomington, Bear Lake
Boise, Ada

Bonners Ferry, Boundary

Bovill, Latah
Bruneau, Owyhee
Buhl, Twin Falls
Burley, Cassia
Calder, Shoshone
Caldwell, Canyon
Cambridge, Washington
Carey, Blaine
Careywood, Bonner
Carmen, Lembhi
Cascade, Valley
Castleford, Twin Falls
Cataldo, Kootenai
Challis, Custer
Chester, Fremont
Chubbuck, Bannock
Clark Fork, Bonner
Clarkia, Shoshone
Clayton, Custer
Clifton, Franklin
Cobalt, Lembhi
Cocolalla, Bonner
Coeur d’Alene, Kootenai
Colburn, Bonner

Zip Codes

Zip Code

83210
83520
83311
83312
83211
83212
83213
83214
83420
83801
83601
83215
83802
83217
83602
83218
83803
83313
83220
83221
83804
83314
83223

83701-35,56-57,99

83805
83806
83604
83316
83318
83808
83605-07
83610
83320
83809
83462
83611
83321
83810
83226
83421
83202
83811
83812
83227
83228
83229
83813
83814-16
83865

Post Office/County

Conda, Caribou
Coolin, Bonner
Corral, Camas
Cottonwood, Idaho
Council, Adams
Craigmont, Lewis
Culdesac, Nez Perce
Dayton, Franklin
Deary, Latah

Declo, Cassia
Desmet, Benewah
Dietrich, Lincoln
Dingle, Bear Lake
Donnelly, Valley
Dover, Bonner
Downey, Bannock
Driggs, Teton
Dubois, Clark

Eagle, Ada

Eastport, Boundary
Eden, Jerome

Elk City, Idaho

Elk River, Clearwater
Ellis, Custer
Emmett, Gem
Fairfield, Camas
Felt, Teton

Fenn, Idaho
Ferdinand, Idaho
Fernwood, Benewah
Filer, Twin Falls
Firth, Bingham

Fish Haven, Bear Lake
Fort Hall, Bingham
Franklin, Franklin
Fruitland, Payette
Garden City, Ada
Garden Valley, Boise
Genesee, Latah
Geneva, Bear Lake
Georgetown, Bear Lake
Gibbonsville, Lemhi
Glenns Ferry, Elmore
Gooding, Gooding
Grace, Caribou
Grand View, Owyhee
Grangeville, Idaho
Greencreek, Idaho
Greenleaf, Canyon
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Zip Code

83230
83821
83322
83522
83612
83523
83524
83232
83823
83323
83824
83324
83233
83615
83825
83234
83422
83423
83616
83826
83325
83525
83827
83235
83617
83327
83424
83531
83526
83830
83328
83236
83287
83203
83237
83619
83714
83622
83832
83238
83239
83463
83623
83330
83241
83624
83530
83533
83626
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Post Office/County

Hagerman, Gooding
Hailey, Blaine
Hamer, Jefferson
Hammett, Elmore
Hansen, Twin Falls
Harrison, Kootenai
Harvard, Latah
Hayden, Kootenai
Hazelton, Jerome
Heyburn, Minidoka
Hill City, Camas
Holbrook, Oneida
Homedale, Owyhee
Hope, Bonner
Horseshoe Bend, Boise
Howe, Butte

Huston, Canyon
Idaho City, Boise
Idaho Falls, Bonneville
Indian Valley, Adams
Inkom, Bannock
Iona, Bonneville
Irwin, Bonneville
Island Park, Fremont
Jerome, Jerome
Juliaetta, Latah
Kamiah, Lewis
Kellogg, Shoshone
Kendrick, Latah
Ketchum, Blaine
Kimberly, Twin Falls
King Hill, Elmore
Kingston, Shoshone
Kooskia, Idaho
Kootenai, Bonner
Kuna, Ada

Laclede, Bonner
Lake Fork, Valley
Lapwai, Nez Perce
Lava Hot Springs, Bannock
Leadore, Lemhi
Lembhi, Lemhi
Lenore, Clearwater
Letha, Gem
Lewiston, Nez Perce
Lewisville, Jefferson
Lowman, Boise
Lucile, Idaho
Mackay, Custer
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Zip Codes (continued)

Zip Code  Post Office/County Zip Code
83332 Macks Inn, Fremont 83433
83333 Malad City, Oneida 83252
83425 Malta, Cassia 83342
83627 Marsing, Owyhee 83639
83334 May, Lemhi 83253
83833 McCall, Valley 83638
83834 McCammon, Bannock 83250
83835 Medimont, Kootenai 83842
83335 Melba, Canyon 83641
83336 Menan, Jefferson 83434
83337 Meridian, Ada 83642,46,80
83243 Mesa, Adams 83643
83628 Middleton, Canyon 83644
83836 Midvale, Washington 83645
83629 Minidoka, Minidoka 83343
83244 Monteview, Jefferson 83435
83630 Montpelier, Bear Lake 83254
83631 Moore, Butte 83255

83401-06,15 Moreland, Bingham 83256
83632 Moscow, Latah 83843-44
83245 Mountain Home, Elmore 83647
83427 Mountain Home AFB, Elmore 83648
83428 Moyie Springs, Boundary 83845
83429 Mullan, Shoshone 83846
83338 Murphy, Owyhee 83650
83535 Murray, Shoshone 83874
83536 Murtaugh, Twin Falls 83344
83837 Nampa, Canyon 83651-53,86-87
83537 Naples, Boundary 83847
83340 New Meadows, Adams 83654
83341 New Plymouth, Payette 83655
83633 Newdale, Fremont 83436
83839 Nezperce, Lewis 83543
83539 Nordman, Bonner 83848
83840 North Fork, Lemhi 83466
83634 Notus, Canyon 83656
83841 Oakley, Cassia 83346
83635 Ola, Gem 83657
83540 Oldtown, Bonner 83822
83246 Orofino, Clearwater 83544
83464 Osburn, Shoshone 83849
83465 Paris, Bear Lake 83261
83541 Parker, Fremont 83438
83636 Parma, Canyon 83660
83501 Paul, Minidoka 83347
83431 Payette, Payette 83661
83637 Peck, Nez Perce 83545
83542 Picabo, Blaine 83348
83251 Pierce, Clearwater 83546
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Post Office/County

Pinehurst, Shoshone
Pingree, Bingham
Placerville, Boise
Plummer, Benewah
Pocatello, Bannock
Pollock, Idaho
Ponderay, Bonner
Porthill, Boundary
Post Falls, Kootenai
Potlatch, Latah
Preston, Franklin
Priest River, Bonner
Princeton, Latah
Rathdrum, Kootenai
Reubens, Lewis
Rexburg, Madison
Richfield, Lincoln
Rigby, Jefferson
Riggins, Idaho
Ririe, Jefferson
Roberts, Jefferson
Rockland, Power
Rogerson, Twin Falls
Rupert, Minidoka
Sagle, Bonner

Saint Anthony, Fremont
Saint Charles, Bear Lake
Saint Maries, Benewah
Salmon, Lemhi
Sandpoint, Bonner
Santa, Benewah
Shelley, Bingham
Shoshone, Lincoln
Shoup, Lemhi
Silverton, Shoshone
Smelterville, Shoshone
Soda Springs, Caribou
Spencer, Clark

Spirit Lake, Kootenai
Springfield, Bingham
Stanley, Custer

Star, Ada

Stites, Idaho

Sugar City, Madison
Sun Valley, Blaine

le Codes (continued)

Zip Code

83850
83262
83666
83851

83201-02,04-06,09

83547
83852
83853
83854,77
83855
83263
83856
83857
83858
83548
83440-41,60
83349
83442
83549
83443
83444
83271
83302
83350
83860
83445
83272
83861
83467
83864
83866
83274
83352
83469
83867
83868
83276
83446
83869
83277
83278
83669
83552
83448
83353-54

Source: U.S. Postal Zip Code Directory

Post Office/County

Swan Valley, Bonneville
Swanlake, Bannock
Sweet, Gem
Tendoy, Lemhi
Tensed, Benewah
Terreton, Jefferson
Teton, Fremont
Tetonia, Teton
Thatcher, Franklin
Troy, Latah

Twin Falls, Twin Falls
Ucon, Bonneville
Victor, Teton

Viola, Latah
Wallace, Shoshone
Warren, Idaho
Wayan, Caribou
Weippe, Clearwater
Weiser, Washington
Wendell, Gooding
Weston, Franklin
White Bird, Idaho
Wilder, Canyon
Winchester, Lewis
Worley, Kootenai
Yellow Pine, Valley
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Zip Code

83449
83281
83670
83468
83870
83450
83451
83452
83283
83871
83301,03
83454
83455
83872
83873
83671
83285
83553
83672
83355
83286
83554
83676
83555
83876
83677
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Chatcolet Lake near St. Maries Photo Courtesy: Steve Lee
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